February 10, 1997 Resolution No. 97-1 Tax Collector

A RESOLUTION OF MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DESIGNATING THE DULY ELECTED OR APPOINTED TAX COLLECTOR OF THE TOWNSHIP AS THE MUNICIPAL OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE TAX CERTIFICATION TO THE PUBLIC AND ESTABLISHING THE CHARGE THERFOR

Be it Resolved by the Board of supervisors of Mount Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

Resolved, that the Board of Supervisors has determined that the efficient and orderly transfer of real estate within Mount Joy Township requires that the purchasers of real estate or their representatives be able to determine the status of real estate tax payments on property within the Township.

Resolved, that the duly elected or appointed Tax Collector of Mount Joy Township from time to time serving is designated as the Township official authorized to issue in the form of a certification the status of real estate tax payments on all real estate situate within Mount Joy Township.

Resolved, that the fee or charge to be paid to the Township for a certification for each tax parcel of real estate shall be five (\$5.00) Dollars. Such fee or charge shall be collected and retained by the Tax Collector as compensation for providing the service authorized by this Resolution. Said fee may be increased or decreased from time to time by subsequent Resolution of the Board of Supervisors.

(Signed)